PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5165287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DILHAR MIHIDU DE SILVA	03/09/2018
FRANK MEASE	03/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRITERIONIX, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1509 MESQUITE ST.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15946516
Application Number:	62483228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)201-0590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-420-2700

Email:docketing@edmondsiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:EDMONDS & CMAIDALKAAddress Line 1:16850 DIANA LANE, STE. 102Address Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRIT-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBB D. EDMONDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Robb D. Edmonds/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CRIT_002_Executed_Assignment_03092018#page1.tif source=CRIT_002_Executed_Assignment_03092018#page2.tif

PATENT 505118526 REEL: 047010 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Name and Address of Inventors:

Dilhar Mihidu De Silva 513 Cottage Grove Ct. League City, Texas 77573 Citizenship: United States of America Frank Mease 13718 Lowell Tomball, Texas 77377

Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR GEO-LOCATING ONE OR MORE OBJECTS

enclosed herewith, or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on April 7, 2017, having Serial No. 62/483,228; and

WHEREAS, Criterionix, L.L.C., a limited liability company, having a place of business at 1509 Mesquite St., Houston, Texas 77093 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein, (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for Patents on said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, patent offices, or organizations; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent Granted on, and any subsequent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and substitutions thereof; and (d) in and to each and every reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for

filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications from said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any applications therefor and any Patent granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions, past infringement damages, and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date indicated below, and said Assignee has executed and dated this instrument on the date indicated below.

3/9/2018	_ (DATE)	Dilhar Mihidar De Silva, ASSIGNOR
3/9/2018	_ (DATE)	Frank Mease, ASSIGNOR
3/9/2018	_ (DATE)	Criterionix, L.L.C., ASSIGNEE Fronk Mease Printed Name
		Director Title